City of Newton, Massachusetts Purchasing Department

Comparison of Bids

INVITATION TO BID #21-46

Cold In Place Asphalt Recycling

Bid Opening: April 8, 2021 at 11:30 am

Public Works / James McGonagle

Department Head

BIDDERS	QTY	UNIT	Sealcoating, Inc. d/b/a indus	
<u>ITEM</u>			UNIT COST	TOTAL
GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	84	CY	\$42.00	\$3,528.00
LOWERING & RAISING OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	154	EA	\$925.00	\$142,450.00
STRUCTURE REBUILT BEYOND THE INITIAL ONE	30	FT	\$345.00	\$10,350.00
FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	30	EA	\$790.00	\$23,700.00
GATE BOX	13	EA	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
GATE BOX ADJUSTED	50	EA	\$486.00	\$24,300.00
PAVEMENT GUTTER CLEANING	6500	SY	\$1.33	\$8,645.00
PAVEMENT MILLING	3000	SY	\$10.94	\$32,820.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	112	TN	\$355.00	\$39,760.00
COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING	25600	SY	\$5.43	\$139,008.00
ADDITIONAL RAP OR VIRGIN AGGREGATE	100	SY	\$3.33	\$333.00
LIQUID ASPHALT STABILZING AGENT	25500	GAL	\$3.45	\$87,975.00
PORTLAND CEMENT STABILIZING AGENT	41	TN	\$220.00	\$9,020.00
SILT SACK	59	EA	\$60.00	\$3,540.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$12,570.00	\$12,570.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	60	DAYS	\$42.50	\$2,550.00
ALLOWANCE FOR PAYMENT OF POLICE OFFICERS	ALLOV	WANCE	\$15,000.00	
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE			\$560,750.00	

/endor#	
Velidoιπ	

Mayor or her designee

Date